Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/17/2025 10:05:32 AM

General

$2,538,550.50
$3,680.00
$544,878.54
$0.00
$3,087,109.04

$1,679,400.70
$459,385.59
$263,610.91
$850.67
$258,522.49
$54,611.23

$108,461.43
$2,824,843.02

$19,073.82
$0.00
$19,073.82

$281,339.84
$2,488,241.72
$2,769,581.56

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$424.40
$278,248.20
$117,142.69
$16,837.56
$412,652.85

$222,385.30
$105,160.24
$1,560.00
$233,764.32
$13,411.56
$0.00

$10,024.79
$586,306.21

$410.00
$16,839.43
($16,429.43)

($190,082.79)
$534,561.87
$344,479.08

Debt Service

$78,113.83
$0.00
$12,468.81
$0.00
$90,582.64

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,582.64
$3,070,473.74
$3,161,056.38

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

($78,113.83)
$0.00
$47,714.94
$0.00
($30,398.89)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($30,398.89)
$8,420,738.64
$8,390,339.75

$0.00
$0.00
$51,977.59
$0.00
$51,977.59

$2,735.22
$27,482.35
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,932.75
$44,150.32

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,827.27
$123,942.16
$131,769.43

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$2,538,974.90
$281,928.20
$774,182.57
$16,837.56
$3,611,923.23

$1,904,521.22
$592,028.18
$265,170.91
$234,614.99
$271,934.05
$54,611.23
$0.00
$132,418.97
$3,455,299.55

$19,483.82
$16,839.43
$2,644.39

$159,268.07
$14,637,958.13
$14,797,226.20
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