STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$2,538,550.50	\$424.40	\$78,113.83	(\$78,113.83)	\$0.00	\$2,538,974.90
Federal Sources	\$3,680.00	\$278,248.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$281,928.20
Local Sources	\$544,878.54	\$117,142.69	\$12,468.81	\$47,714.94	\$51,977.59	\$774,182.57
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$16,837.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,837.56
Total Revenues:	\$3,087,109.04	\$412,652.85	\$90,582.64	(\$30,398.89)	\$51,977.59	\$3,611,923.23
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,679,400.70	\$222,385.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,735.22	\$1,904,521.22
Instructional Support Services	\$459,385.59	\$105,160.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,482.35	\$592,028.18
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$263,610.91	\$1,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$265,170.91
Auxiliary Services	\$850.67	\$233,764.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$234,614.99
General Administrative Services	\$258,522.49	\$13,411.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$271,934.05
Capital Outlay	\$54,611.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,611.23
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$108,461.43	\$10,024.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,932.75	\$132,418.97
Total Expenditures:	\$2,824,843.02	\$586,306.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,150.32	\$3,455,299.55
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$19,073.82	\$410.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,483.82
Other Fund Uses:	\$0.00	\$16,839.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,839.43
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$19,073.82	(\$16,429.43)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,644.39
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$281,339.84	(\$190,082.79)	\$90,582.64	(\$30,398.89)	\$7,827.27	\$159,268.07
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,488,241.72	\$534,561.87	\$3,070,473.74	\$8,420,738.64	\$123,942.16	\$14,637,958.13
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,769,581.56	\$344,479.08	\$3,161,056.38	\$8,390,339.75	\$131,769.43	\$14,797,226.20

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.